STAGE
2024
2022
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

Film/TV
2017
2017

Eadie Maree Milne

Centrestage Agency
03 9380 8444 (ex 2)

Sitzprobe 2024
The Theory of Relativity
A Brave New World

Catch Me If You Can (CANCELLED)
You’re A Good Man Charlie Brown

The Addams Family
Spamalot

One Brick At A Time
Haphazardly Ever After
Annie

Secret Garden

Mid Year Performance

Mid Year Performance

Mid & End Year performance
Mid & End Year performance
Mid & End Year performance
Mid & End Year performance

True Story with Hamish & Andy> S1E3 (3-Day onset Shoot)

A Hug for Yiayia

PERSONAL DETAILS

D.0.B: 10/06/2005
Height: 165cm

Hair Colour: Brown

Eye Colour: Blue

Vocal Range:  Alto-Soprano

Drama Training

2021 Performance Lab - Year 7-10

2016 Drama - Players Performing Level
2016 Drama - Intermediate Youth Theatre
2015 Drama - Junior Youth Theatre

Michelangelo/Young Margolis
Catherine

Lenina

Ensemble

Violet (Ensemble)
Pugsley

Sir Bedevere
Various roles
Princess Cinnamon
Pepper

Colin

Drama

Musical Theatre
Dancing

Dancing

Dancing

Dancing

15 ALBERT ST BRUNSWICK EAST VIC AUSTRALIA 3057
W: www.centrestageagency.com.au E: info@centrestageagency.com.avu

Speaking > Amanda
Speaking > Sophie

NIDA - Melbourne

Stage School Australia
Stage School Australia
Stage School Australia

University of Melbourne Musical Theatre Association
Penleigh and Essendon Grammar: School Production
Penleigh and Essendon Grammar: School Production
Penleigh and Essendon Grammar: School Production
Boilerhouse Theatre Company

Boilerhouse Theatre Company

Penleigh Essendon Grammar: School Production
Boilerhouse Theatre 30th Bday

Boilerhouse Theatre Company

Western Arts Theatre Company

Boilerhouse Theatre Company

Stage School Australia

Stage School Australia

Flashdance

Flashdance

Steps Ballet School

Steps Ballet School

Radio Karate
RMIT Student Short Film

T: +613 9380 8444 F: +613 9380 8371



Acting Workshops

2023
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2017
2016
2016

Theatrical Solo Workshopping

Thea McLeod Auditioning Workshop

4 Day Acting Bootcamp

3 Day School Holiday Program

4 Week Scene Study Course

3 Month Self Taping Program

1 Day TV Commercial Auditioning Course
3 Day Drama Workshop

Screen Test Workshop

3-Day Acting Workshop

Singing Training

2023
2023
2023
2022
2021
2020
2018
2017
2016

Jazz Ensemble
Singing Training
Choir Training
Choir Training
Choir Training
Choir Training
Singing Training
Singing Training
Singing Training

Dance Training

2024
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

Weekly Beginners Technique Jazz

Mid & End Year Performance Musical Theatre
Mid & End Year Performance Musical Theatre
Mid & End Year performance Dancing

Mid & End Year performance Dancing

Mid & End Year performance Dancing

Mid & End Year performance Dancing

Other Experience

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021

Sporting Skills > Horse Riding, Hockey, Netball, Volleyball, & Cricket.

Short Film Writer/Director/Editor

School Colours: Director

VCE Drama

The Chapel, The Fire and the Dead Cat
YABbies (Young Artists Committee)

School Colours: Musical

YABDbies (Young Artists Committee)

Work Experience - Production of a Musical
MTC Careers Week

Director

Eliza Carlin / Penleigh and Essendon Grammar School
Brave Studios, Thea McLeod

NIDA - Online

Brave Studios, Lyndelle Green

Brave Studios, Lyndelle Green

CSA, Andy Rappos

Maria Efthymiopoulos of 2 Divas Casting

Brave Studios, Ben Noble

TAFTA, Thea MclLeod

Brave Studios, Ben Noble

Generations In Jazz / Penleigh and Essendon Grammar School
Claire McDonald / Private

Claire McDonald / Penleigh and Essendon Grammar School
Claire McDonald / Penleigh and Essendon Grammar School
Claire McDonald / Penleigh and Essendon Grammar School
Claire McDonald / Penleigh and Essendon Grammar School
Rosemary Cocklin / Private

Jess Ryan / Private

Paige Easter / Private

The Space

Stage School Australia (YABC)
Stage School Australia (YABC)
Flashdance

Flashdance

Steps Ballet School

Steps Ballet School

VCE “Bubble Wrap”

Penleigh and Essendon Grammar: School Production
VCAA / Penleigh and Essendon Grammar

Penleigh and Essendon Grammar: School Production
Australian Theatre for Young People / Martha Russell
Penleigh and Essendon Grammar School

Australian Theatre for Young People / Martha Russell
Hairspray the Musical / Drew Cipollone

Melbourne Theatre Company

Other Skills > Flute Level 3 - Accents > Natural: Australian (MELB), American (General American, CA, NY, Southern American) English

(South London/Cockney, Birmingham, West Country) Irish & Scottish.
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