Eadie Maree Milne

Centrestage Agency 03 9380 8444 (ex 2)





PERSONAL DETAILS

D.O.B: 10/06/2005 Height: 165cm Hair Colour: Brown Eye Colour: Blue

Vocal Range: Alto-Soprano

Drama Training

2021Performance Lab - Year 7-10NIDA - Melbourne2016Drama - Players Performing LevelStage School Australia2016Drama - Intermediate Youth TheatreStage School Australia2015Drama - Junior Youth TheatreStage School Australia

S.	T/	1	3	E

2024	Sitzprobe 2024	Michelangelo/Young Margolis	University of Melbourne Musical Theatre Association
2022	The Theory of Relativity	Catherine	Penleigh and Essendon Grammar: School Production
2021	A Brave New World	Lenina	Penleigh and Essendon Grammar: School Production
2020	Catch Me If You Can (CANCELLED)	Ensemble	Penleigh and Essendon Grammar: School Production
2020	You're A Good Man Charlie Brown	Violet (Ensemble)	Boilerhouse Theatre Company
2019	The Addams Family	Pugsley	Boilerhouse Theatre Company
2019	Spamalot	Sir Bedevere	Penleigh Essendon Grammar: School Production
2018	One Brick At A Time	Various roles	Boilerhouse Theatre 30 th Bday
2017	Haphazardly Ever After	Princess Cinnamon	Boilerhouse Theatre Company
2016	Annie	Pepper	Western Arts Theatre Company
2015	Secret Garden	Colin	Boilerhouse Theatre Company
2015	Mid Year Performance	Drama	Stage School Australia
2014	Mid Year Performance	Musical Theatre	Stage School Australia
2013	Mid & End Year performance	Dancing	Flashdance
2012	Mid & End Year performance	Dancing	Flashdance
2011	Mid & End Year performance	Dancing	Steps Ballet School
2010	Mid & End Year performance	Dancing	Steps Ballet School

Film/TV

2017	True Story with Hamish	& Andy> S1E3	(3-Day onset Shoot)	Speaking > Amanda	Radio Karate
------	------------------------	--------------	---------------------	-------------------	--------------

2017 A Hug for Yiayia Speaking > Sophie RMIT Student Short Film

Acting Workshops				
2023	Theatrical Solo Workshopping	Eliza Carlin / Penleigh and Essendon Grammar School		
2021	Thea McLeod Auditioning Workshop	Brave Studios, Thea McLeod		
2020	4 Day Acting Bootcamp	NIDA - Online		
2020	3 Day School Holiday Program	Brave Studios, Lyndelle Green		
2020	4 Week Scene Study Course	Brave Studios, Lyndelle Green		
2020	3 Month Self Taping Program	CSA, Andy Rappos		
2019	1 Day TV Commercial Auditioning Course	Maria Efthymiopoulos of 2 Divas Casting		
2017	3 Day Drama Workshop	Brave Studios, Ben Noble		
2016	Screen Test Workshop	TAFTA, Thea McLeod		

Singing Training

3-Day Acting Workshop

2016

2023	Jazz Ensemble	Generations In Jazz / Penleigh and Essendon Grammar School
2023	Singing Training	Claire McDonald / Private
2023	Choir Training	Claire McDonald / Penleigh and Essendon Grammar School
2022	Choir Training	Claire McDonald / Penleigh and Essendon Grammar School
2021	Choir Training	Claire McDonald / Penleigh and Essendon Grammar School
2020	Choir Training	Claire McDonald / Penleigh and Essendon Grammar School
2018	Singing Training	Rosemary Cocklin / Private
2017	Singing Training	Jess Ryan / Private
2016	Singing Training	Paige Easter / Private

Brave Studios, Ben Noble

Dance Training

202	4 Weekly Beginners Technique	Jazz	The Space
201	5 Mid & End Year Performance	Musical Theatre	Stage School Australia (YABC)
201	4 Mid & End Year Performance	Musical Theatre	Stage School Australia (YABC)
201	3 Mid & End Year performance	Dancing	Flashdance
201	2 Mid & End Year performance	Dancing	Flashdance
201	1 Mid & End Year performance	Dancing	Steps Ballet School
201	0 Mid & End Year performance	Dancing	Steps Ballet School

Other Experience

2023	Short Film Writer/Director/Editor		VCE "Bubble Wrap"
2023	School Colours: Director		Penleigh and Essendon Grammar: School Production
2023	VCE Drama		VCAA / Penleigh and Essendon Grammar
2023	The Chapel, The Fire and the Dead Cat	Director	Penleigh and Essendon Grammar: School Production
2023	YABbies (Young Artists Committee)		Australian Theatre for Young People / Martha Russell
2022	School Colours: Musical		Penleigh and Essendon Grammar School
2022	YABbies (Young Artists Committee)		Australian Theatre for Young People / Martha Russell
2022	Work Experience - Production of a Musical		Hairspray the Musical / Drew Cipollone
2021	MTC Careers Week		Melbourne Theatre Company

Sporting Skills > Horse Riding, Hockey, Netball, Volleyball, & Cricket.

Other Skills > Flute Level 3 - Accents > Natural: Australian (MELB), American (General American, CA, NY, Southern American) English (South London/Cockney, Birmingham, West Country) Irish & Scottish.